

POCSO Case No.65 of 2021

*Present : Asima Pal, (In Charge),
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*

Order No.18

06.01.2023

Accused person, namely, Dipak Roy @ Dipak Kumar Roy has been produced from J.C. and remanded back to J.C.

Today is the date fixed for evidence. But, none has appeared. Regular P.O. has been transferred.

To date, i.e. 07.01.2023 for production and evidences.

At this stage one bail application has been filed by the accused on the ground of innocence and stated that no bail application is filed or pending or rejected on any higher Forum.

Perused the petition, record, heard both sides and considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits for releasing the accused on bail on any condition.

Ld. Spl. P.P. raises objection.

In this particular trial is going on and considering the materials on record, at this stage bail prayer of this accused is hereby rejected.

To date.

Dictd. & Corrtd. by me,

***Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.
I/C***

***Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.
I/C***