

POCSO Case No.65/2021
CIS 65/2021

Present : Sri Rajib Saha
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No.25
17-07-2023

Today is fixed for production and adducing evidence.

The accused person namely Dipak Roy is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C.

Heard both sides.

Perused the bail petition and material on record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prayed for bail in any condition.

The SPL. P.P in opposing the bail prayer has submitted that the allegation against the accused is against a boy of 12 years u/s 6 of POCSO Act.

Considering the material on record including the evidence , statement of the victim boy recorded u/s 164 of Cr.PC and medical report.

In the present facts and circumstances, the bail prayer stands rejected.

To 16-08-23 for production and evidence.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.