

POCSO No. 65/2021

Present : Smt. Ashima Pal I/C
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No. 27

27-09.2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Dipak Roy is produced from J.C and remanded back to J.C.

Regular P.O is on leave.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the custody accused person.

But on repeated call none moved the bail petition.

Accordingly the bail prayer stands rejected being none moved.

Fix 22-11-2023 (since 20-10-2023 to 15-11-2023 being Puja Vacation) for
production and evidence.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda I /C*

*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda I/C*